March 2022

Dear Incoming Commodore Sloat Students and Families,

The Executive Board of the Commodore Sloat Parents' Club Organization (PCO) is honored and thrilled to welcome you to our highly engaged and dedicated community!

Our Commodore Sloat Parents' Club Organization (PCO) is a non-profit, collaborative organization comprised of Commodore Sloat parents and guardians as well as Commodore Sloat teaching faculty and our principal. One of our primary goals is to raise money to supplement the programming and enrichment activities provided by the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD) to further support and enhance the community and educational experiences of our children and families. We also create countless opportunities for Sloat Families to build connections and friendships with each other and with our school faculty and staff.

All Commodore Sloat parents and guardians are members of our Commodore Sloat Parents' Club Organization (PCO) and we invite you to build on that membership in any and all ways that you might enjoy. Throughout your time at Commodore Sloat School, there will be many opportunities to participate at the PCO Executive Board level, eliciting family needs to prioritize spending, facilitate fundraising, organize volunteer objectives, and implement engaging programming for our community. There will also be many rewarding opportunities to volunteer your time in the classroom, to participate on programming-focused committees, and to assist with school activities and events. These are the occasions that make our school community one of the best places to nurture and educate our children.

Please do visit our school website, http://commodoresloat.com/, where we share our community goals, programs, resources, and where we share unique opportunities to help fund our school programs and community. We also use the platform, ParentSquare, to host our internal community communications. Please do not hesitate to reach out to our PCO leadership anytime you have questions or concerns, if you need support, or if you are looking for more ways to engage with our incredible community!

Together, we will create another phenomenal and impactful year for us all!

Mihal Emberton PCO Co-President 2021-2023 530-219-0665 cell

Regan Dayton PCO Co-President 2020-2022